
Heidelberg (1-14,0-6 OAC) -vs- Capital (11-6,4-4 OAC)
01/17/26 at Capital Center Performance Arena, Bexley, OH

 
 

 
 
Heidelberg 51

Capital 58

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 245
Site: Capital Center Performance Arena, Bexley, OH
Referees: Christopher  Saunders, Lori Francescon, Jeff Klaus

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Heidelberg 6 16 14 15 51
Capital 12 15 10 21 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 See,Tori * 33 5-12 0-0 6-8 3-6 9 5 0 6 1 1 16
22 Mizeres,Malia * 36 3-12 2-8 0-0 0-10 10 3 2 2 0 0 8
05 Hunt,Hannah * 36 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 3 1 0 7
04 Tier,Abby * 21 1-2 1-1 2-6 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
02 Burke,Evie * 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
01 Nolting,Olivia 30 3-7 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 4 1 1 9
30 Jones,Mya 26 3-9 0-0 0-1 7-7 14 5 0 0 1 1 6
33 Williams,Brenna 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 4-14 11-19 12-33 45 21 6 24 4 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 4-14   28.6 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jordan,Kya * 39 3-12 0-1 7-8 2-1 3 4 3 2 0 5 13
10 Perkins,Samaree * 38 1-12 1-6 8-14 8-9 17 2 1 0 0 1 11
25 Nash,Julia * 27 2-8 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 6
03 Spreen,Kendall * 32 1-12 0-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
02 Rodriguez,Izzy * 18 0-6 0-4 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
32 Ewing,Kyah 28 7-14 1-3 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 3 15
14 Washington,Nyla 13 4-8 0-1 3-4 4-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 11
11 Wilson,Kayla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-72 4-28 18-30 23-25 48 17 5 8 0 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-22   22.73 % 2-9   22.22 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 18-72   25.0 % 4-28   14.3 % 18-30   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Capital
09:51 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by TIER,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,EVIE 09:35
REBOUND OFF by SEE,TORI --
TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 09:28

09:14 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SEE,TORI 09:03
09:03 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:03 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
08:47 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

GOOD FT by TIER,ABBY 08:47 1-1
MISS FT by TIER,ABBY 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
08:39 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
TURNOVER  by MIZERES,MALIA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by JORDAN,KYA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE

REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
07:42 MISS JUMPER by NASH,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,EVIE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 07:15
SUB IN by NOLTING,OLIVIA 07:15
FOUL  by HUNT,HANNAH 07:06

06:53 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUNT,HANNAH 06:53
REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
06:21 1-4 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
06:07 FOUL  by NASH,JULIA
06:07 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
06:07 SUB IN by EWING,KYAH

SUB OUT by SEE,TORI 06:07
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 06:07
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07

05:55 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPREEN,KENDALL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:54
GOOD JUMPER by NOLTING,OLIVIA 05:38 3-6 H 3

05:20 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --

05:16 FOUL  by EWING,KYAH
SUB OUT by MIZERES,MALIA 05:16
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 05:16
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by EWING,KYAH
FOUL  by BURKE,EVIE 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by NASH,JULIA
04:55 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
04:55 MISS FT by JORDAN,KYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



04:55 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA
SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 04:55
SUB IN by MIZERES,MALIA 04:55
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by PERKINS,SAMAREE
04:30 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

STEAL  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 04:30
MISS LAYUP by MIZERES,MALIA(in the paint) 04:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
MISS TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
03:53 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by EWING,KYAH
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 03:44
SUB IN by SEE,TORI 03:44

03:21 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by SPREEN,KENDALL
03:03 SUB IN by NASH,JULIA

FOUL  by SEE,TORI 02:56
02:56 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
02:55 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
TURNOVER  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by EWING,KYAH
02:42 MISS JUMPER by NASH,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by SEE,TORI 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:21 SUB OUT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
02:21 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,NYLA
02:01 MISS LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 01:51 5-10 H 5

01:51 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,NYLA
SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 01:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENNA 01:51
MISS FT by SEE,TORI 01:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRENNA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENNA(in the paint) 01:51
ASSIST  by MIZERES,MALIA --

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,NYLA
01:39 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,NYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,NYLA
01:35 5-12 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by WASHINGTON,NYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:23 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KYA
01:23 SUB IN by SPREEN,KENDALL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENNA 01:23
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 01:23

00:49 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --

00:46 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
MISS FT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 00:46 6-12 H 6

00:46 MISS 3PTR by EWING,KYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

00:46 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
STEAL  by JONES,MYA 00:46
TURNOVER  by MIZERES,MALIA 00:46



00:46 STEAL  by EWING,KYAH
00:02 TURNOVER  by EWING,KYAH

MISS 3PTR by NOLTING,OLIVIA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Capital
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,NYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by EWING,KYAH
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,KYA
10:00 SUB IN by PERKINS,SAMAREE

SUB OUT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MIZERES,MALIA 10:00
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 10:00
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 10:00
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 09:30

09:19 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by TIER,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,HANNAH 09:05

08:40 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,KYA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
08:13 MISS JUMPER by NASH,JULIA

BLOCK  by JONES,MYA 08:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEE,TORI 08:13
SUB IN by MIZERES,MALIA 08:13

08:12 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

08:05 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,EVIE --
GOOD 3PTR by TIER,ABBY 07:43 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by MIZERES,MALIA --

07:29 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HUNT,HANNAH 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
07:15 SUB IN by EWING,KYAH

SUB IN by NOLTING,OLIVIA 07:15
SUB OUT by MIZERES,MALIA 07:15

07:02 TURNOVER  by NASH,JULIA
STEAL  by TIER,ABBY 07:02
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
06:40 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by NASH,JULIA
FOUL  by HUNT,HANNAH 06:28
SUB OUT by HUNT,HANNAH 06:28
SUB IN by SEE,TORI 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 06:28
SUB IN by MIZERES,MALIA 06:28
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 06:15

06:05 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NOLTING,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:40 11-17 H 6
FOUL  by JONES,MYA 05:21
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 05:21
SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 05:21



SUB IN by HUNT,HANNAH 05:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENNA 05:21

05:18 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KYA

05:14 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:58 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by EWING,KYAH
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KYA

MISS 3PTR by NOLTING,OLIVIA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SPREEN,KENDALL

04:30 11-22 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 04:11 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by NOLTING,OLIVIA --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by NOLTING,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 03:40 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by HUNT,HANNAH --

03:29 TURNOVER  by NASH,JULIA
TURNOVER  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by JORDAN,KYA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRENNA 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by NASH,JULIA
02:54 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENNA 02:54
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 02:54

02:54 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:54 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
GOOD 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 02:40 18-23 H 5

02:25 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,HANNAH 02:03 20-23 H 3

01:48 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 01:35
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
MISS TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --

01:32 FOUL  by PERKINS,SAMAREE
01:32 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
01:32 SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by SEE,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by SEE,TORI 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:05 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA

REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KAYLA
00:35 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NOLTING,OLIVIA 00:05 22-27 H 5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Capital
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --



TURNOVER  by TIER,ABBY 09:06
09:06 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
08:51 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:30

08:16 MISS JUMPER by EWING,KYAH
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 08:02 24-27 H 3

07:46 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --

07:38 FOUL  by EWING,KYAH
SUB OUT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 07:38
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 07:38
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,EVIE(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
07:03 MISS 3PTR by EWING,KYAH

REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MIZERES,MALIA(in the paint) 06:51 26-27 H 1
FOUL  by MIZERES,MALIA 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
06:37 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,NYLA
06:25 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,NYLA(in the paint)
06:12 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

05:58 MISS LAYUP by SPREEN,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,EVIE(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:44 28-29 H 1
FOUL  by HUNT,HANNAH 05:31
SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 05:31
SUB OUT by SEE,TORI 05:31
SUB IN by NOLTING,OLIVIA 05:31
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 05:31

05:31 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA
05:31 28-31 H 3 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA

TURNOVER  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 05:10
05:10 STEAL  by SPREEN,KENDALL
04:55 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by EWING,KYAH
04:52 SUB IN by NASH,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 04:26 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by HUNT,HANNAH --

04:16 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,HANNAH 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by JORDAN,KYA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by NASH,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOLTING,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 03:46
FOUL  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 03:36
SUB OUT by HUNT,HANNAH 03:36
SUB IN by SEE,TORI 03:36
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 03:36
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 03:36

03:36 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA
03:36 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA

MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
MISS TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 03:20



REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 03:17 33-35 H 2

03:08 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

FOUL  by JONES,MYA 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by SPREEN,KENDALL
02:58 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,NYLA
02:58 SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLA
02:58 SUB IN by EWING,KYAH
02:46 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:45 FOUL  by JORDAN,KYA

MISS LAYUP by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 02:33 35-35

02:33 FOUL  by NASH,JULIA
02:33 SUB OUT by NASH,JULIA
02:33 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

MISS FT by JONES,MYA 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY

02:15 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 02:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:05 MISS JUMPER by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EWING,KYAH
01:54 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KYA

MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:18 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
01:01 FOUL  by PERKINS,SAMAREE

MISS FT by SEE,TORI 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 01:01 36-37 H 1
FOUL  by SEE,TORI 00:43
SUB OUT by SEE,TORI 00:43
SUB IN by HUNT,HANNAH 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --

00:28 FOUL  by JORDAN,KYA
00:28 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,IZZY
00:28 SUB IN by SPREEN,KENDALL

MISS FT by TIER,ABBY 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TIER,ABBY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SPREEN,KENDALL
00:02 MISS JUMPER by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Capital
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by NASH,JULIA

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by SEE,TORI 10:00
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:45
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,MYA(in the paint) 09:40 38-37 V 1

09:33 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KYA



MISS LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

09:08 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by NOLTING,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
08:38 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 08:25
SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 08:25
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 08:25

08:10 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
MISS JUMPER by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SPREEN,KENDALL
07:40 MISS LAYUP by EWING,KYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NOLTING,OLIVIA 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by SPREEN,KENDALL
07:06 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by EWING,KYAH
07:02 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,NYLA

SUB OUT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 07:02
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 07:02
TURNOVER  by BURKE,EVIE 06:49
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 06:49
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 06:49

06:41 MISS 3PTR by NASH,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by MIZERES,MALIA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by SEE,TORI --
GOOD TIPIN by SEE,TORI(in the paint) 06:25 40-42 H 2

06:25 FOUL  by SPREEN,KENDALL
GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 06:25 41-42 H 1

06:16 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,NYLA

FOUL  by MIZERES,MALIA 06:12
06:12 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,NYLA
06:12 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by MIZERES,MALIA(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KYA
05:40 41-46 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,JULIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KYA
05:27 FOUL  by NASH,JULIA

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 05:27
SUB IN by NOLTING,OLIVIA 05:27
GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 05:27 42-46 H 4
GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 05:27 43-46 H 3

05:14 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,NYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

FOUL  by JONES,MYA 05:11
05:10 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,SAMAREE

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,NYLA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,NYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
FOUL  by JONES,MYA 05:03
SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 05:03
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 05:03
FOUL  by HUNT,HANNAH 04:53

04:53 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:53 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE

TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by JORDAN,KYA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by SPREEN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
04:19 MISS LAYUP by NASH,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE
04:16 MISS TIPIN by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SEE,TORI 04:11
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVIE 04:11
SUB IN by JONES,MYA 04:11

04:11 MISS FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:11 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
04:11 SUB OUT by SPREEN,KENDALL
04:11 SUB IN by EWING,KYAH
03:55 FOUL  by JORDAN,KYA

GOOD FT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 03:55 44-48 H 4
GOOD FT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 03:55 45-48 H 3

03:41 45-50 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,NYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,SAMAREE

MISS JUMPER by MIZERES,MALIA(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,NYLA

03:15 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 03:02
SUB OUT by MIZERES,MALIA 03:02
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 03:02

02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:41 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,NYLA
02:36 45-52 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by WASHINGTON,NYLA(in the paint)
02:10 FOUL  by NASH,JULIA

SUB OUT by NOLTING,OLIVIA 02:10
SUB IN by MIZERES,MALIA 02:10
MISS FT by TIER,ABBY 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TIER,ABBY 02:10 46-52 H 6

01:52 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

FOUL  by JONES,MYA 01:50
SUB OUT by JONES,MYA 01:50
SUB IN by NOLTING,OLIVIA 01:50

01:50 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
01:50 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by PERKINS,SAMAREE
01:39 FOUL  by JORDAN,KYA

GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 01:39 47-54 H 7
GOOD FT by SEE,TORI 01:39 48-54 H 6

01:24 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KYA

01:11 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,SAMAREE

00:55 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,SAMAREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SEE,TORI 00:55
REBOUND DEF by SEE,TORI --
TURNOVER  by SEE,TORI 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by JORDAN,KYA
00:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 TURNOVER  by EWING,KYAH

STEAL  by SEE,TORI 00:41



GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,HANNAH 00:25 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by TIER,ABBY --

00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by EWING,KYAH
00:25 SUB IN by SPREEN,KENDALL

FOUL  by MIZERES,MALIA 00:22
00:22 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA
00:22 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by SPREEN,KENDALL
00:22 SUB IN by EWING,KYAH

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,HANNAH 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,NYLA

FOUL  by SEE,TORI 00:18
SUB OUT by SEE,TORI 00:18
SUB IN by BURKE,EVIE 00:18

00:18 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,NYLA
00:18 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by NOLTING,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by EWING,KYAH

FOUL  by TIER,ABBY 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by EWING,KYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 MISS FT by EWING,KYAH

REBOUND DEF by MIZERES,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by TIER,ABBY(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,SAMAREE


